A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER TO ) TRANSFER \$1,693.69 FROM REVENUE SHARING FUNDS ) TO THE SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FUND ) RESOLUTION NO. 26

WHEREAS, when Resolution No. 10, for 1976, was approved by the City Council it was fully expected that the "South Main Road Project" would be completed in the fiscal year 1976-77; and

WHEREAS, property owners in that area have indicated they do not want the project done at this time, and the Budget Committee has cut from the budget sufficient funds to complete this project, it is now necessary for the City to pay the Pre-Engineering costs in the amount of \$1,693.69;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Treasurer is authorized to transfer \$1,693.69 from the Cox Creek Drainage line item in Revenue Sharing to the Miscellaneous line item in the Special Improvement District Fund.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 8th day of June, 1976.

M. Acroggin Dougalise

ATTEST:

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER TO ) TRANSFER \$1,693.69 FROM REVENUE SHARING FUNDS ) TO THE SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FUND )

26 RESOLUTION NO. for 1976

.

WHEREAS, when Resolution No. 10, for 1976, was approved by the City Council it was fully expected that the "South Main Road Project" would be completed in the fiscal year 1975-77; and

WHEREAS, property owners in that area have indicated they do not want the project done at this time, and the Budget Committee has cut from the budget sufficient funds to complete this project, it is now necessary for the City to pay the Pre-Engineering costs in the amount of \$1,693.69;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Treasurer is authorized to transfer \$1,693.69 from the Cox Creek Drainage line item in Revenue Sharing to the Miscellaneous line item in the Special Improvement District Fund.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 8th day of June, 1976.

ATTEST:

Deputy-Recorder